Approved County Cost Allocation Plan FY25.26Attachments:

4i) Discussion and Possible Action Including Appointment of and Approval of 
Employment Agreement Between the County of Mendocino and Anthony 
Adams to Serve as the Mendocino County Alternate Defender in the 
Amount of One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000) Per Year with 
a Total Annual Compensation of Three Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand 
Dollars ($323,000 includes Salary and Benefits) Commencing on January 4, 
2026
(Sponsor: Board of Supervisors)

Recommended Action:
Appoint Anthony Adams as the Mendocino County Alternate Defender and 
approve employment Agreement between the Mendocino County and Anthony 
Adams in the amount of one hundred ninety thousand dollars ($190,000) per 
year with a total annual compensation of three hundred twenty-three thousand 
dollars ($323,000 includes salary and benefits) commencing on January 4, 
2026; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Agreement 25-201Attachments:

4j) Discussion And Possible Action Including Adoption of Resolution 
Certifying and Adopting Finding of Critical Need Pursuant to Government